
Leinster Cross Country 2014
Day 2 - Avondale

27th October
Male Individual Results

Page 1 www.athleticsleinster.org

BOYS U12

Pl. Name Club County #
1 Conor Leane Dunboyne A.C. Meath 18
2 Joe Byrne Sliabh Buidhe Rovers 90
3 Josh Fenton St Senan's A.C. Kilkenny 104
4 Colin Smith Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 74
5 Cathal Beirne St. Joseph's A.C. Kilkenny 95
6 Raiuri Dunne Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 1186
7 Mark Leane Dunboyne A.C. Meath 19
8 Aidan Shannon United Striders A.C. 116
9 James Russell Dunleer A.C. Louth 26
10 Jack Brown Dunboyne A.C. Meath 129
11 Fionn Luddy Inbhear Dee A.C. 56
12 Cian Murphy Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 450
13 Robert Wall Adamstown A.C. 2
14 Jack Murphy Kilkenny 120
15 Joe Prendergast Greystones & District A.C. 49
16 Tom Kilgannon Ratoath A.C. Meath 84
17 Oliver MacNamara Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 69
18 Lorcan Mullen Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 72
19 Sam Smith East Westmeath A.C. Westmeath 30
20 Ben Wall Adamstown A.C. 3
21 Peter Hamilton Kildare A.C. Kildare 59
22 Billy Power Kilkenny 125
23 Oisin Kelly Ratoath A.C. Meath 83
24 Joe O'Brien Dunleer A.C. Louth 25
25 Patrick Farrell Dunleer A.C. Louth 22
26 Cathal O'Reilly Kilkenny 121
27 Daire McDaid Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 446
28 John Cullen Meath 131
29 David Bracken Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 439
30 James Foot St Senan's A.C. Kilkenny 106
31 Sean Leech East Westmeath A.C. Westmeath 29
32 Mark Shaw Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 73
33 Rory Fagan Meath 132
34 Robert Finn St Senan's A.C. Kilkenny 105
35 Leon Sweeney Naas A.C. Kildare 78
36 Samuel Prendergast Suncroft A.C. Kildare 108
37 Darragh Flannelly United Striders A.C. 114
38 Brogan McAviney Gowran A.C. Kilkenny 43
39 Oliver McNamee Robertstown & Allen Parish AC Kildare 139
40 Liam Phibbs Naas A.C. Kildare 77
41 Shemie Kavanagh Sliabh Buidhe Rovers 93
42 Thomas Mullally St. Joseph's A.C. Kilkenny 96
43 Ross Lyons Dunboyne A.C. Meath 133
44 Charlie Mullins Gowran A.C. Kilkenny 44
45 Danny Jones Greystones & District A.C. 46
46 Colin McGee East Westmeath A.C. Westmeath 32
47 Michael Troy Suncroft A.C. Kildare 109
48 Ryan Boland Croghan A.C. 17
49 William Fox Kilkenny 123
50 James Kimmage Meath 127
51 Tadgh Connolly St Senan's A.C. Kilkenny 99
52 Conor Fee Roundwood & District A.C. 88
53 Marcus Clarke Meath 130
54 Peter Casey Eire Og Corra Choill A.C. Kildare 35
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55 Conor Doyle Sliabh Buidhe Rovers 91
56 Fionn Drummond Ratoath A.C. Meath 81
57 Leon Ajabola Edenderry AC Offaly 138
58 Luke McKenna Roundwood & District A.C. 89
59 Blake Kennedy Dunleer A.C. Louth 23
60 Brian Gaffney Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 67
61 Kyle Witter Ratoath A.C. Meath 85
62 Lorcan Dunne Naas A.C. Kildare 76
63 Aylmer Jack Kilkenny 124
64 Adam Nason Le Cheile A.C. Kildare 65
65 Cillian Dunne Gowran A.C. Kilkenny 42
66 Oisin Dillion Carlow 118
67 Kevin Martin Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 70
68 Tadgh Hanrahan Meath 126
69 Finn Egan-Barron Inbhear Dee A.C. 52
70 Conor Martin Suncroft A.C. Kildare 107
71 Eamon O Shea Adamstown A.C. 1
72 Matthew Holland Gowran A.C. 38
73 Owen Lennon United Striders A.C. 115
74 Mark Finn St Senan's A.C. 100
75 Brian Grimes Le Cheile A.C. Kildare 62
76 Cormac Byrne Inbhear Dee A.C. 50
77 Killian Keogan Le Cheile A.C. Kildare 64
78 Aaron O'Kelly Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 451
79 Paul Delahunty Greystones & District A.C. 45
80 Eoin Byrne Barrow Valley A.C. Carlow 12
81 Ruari Parker Greystones & District A.C. 48
82 Alan Connor The Macamores A.C. 110
83 Lennon Ajibola Edenderry Ac Offaly 637
84 Conor Holloway Sliabh Buidhe Rovers 92
85 Hugh Kelly Inbhear Dee A.C. 54
86 Matthew Hayes Ratoath A.C. Meath 82
87 Niall Hession Le Cheile A.C. Kildare 63
88 Conor Luddy Inbhear Dee A.C. 55
89 Oisin Loughlin Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 68
90 Donal Byrne Roundwood & District A.C. 87
91 Rory Byrne Ardattin A.C. Carlow 4
92 Conor Wickham Naas A.C. Kildare 79
93 James McDonald Barrow Valley A.C. Carlow 13
94 David Furlong Ardattin A.C. Carlow 7
95 Nathan O' Connor Ratoath A.C. 80
96 Cormac Flynn Inbhear Dee A.C. 53
97 Darragh Cahill Inbhear Dee A.C. 51
98 Mark Langtry Westmeath 134
99 Luke Ramasawmy St Senan's A.C. 102

100 Josh Hogan Ballyfin A.C. Laois 10
101 James Wheeler Ballyfin A.C. Laois 11
102 Caimin Boland Athlone IT A.C. 8
103 Joe Roche St Senan's A.C. 103
104 Sabian Smith The Macamores A.C. 113



Leinster Cross Country 2014
Day 2 - Avondale

27th October
Male Individual Results

Page 3 www.athleticsleinster.org

BOYS U14

Pl. Name Club County #
1 Ben Jones Greystones & District A.C. Wicklow 176
2 George Lowen Celbridge A.C. Kildare 153
3 Josh Derham Naas A.C. Kildare 203
4 Dylan Tarmey Parnell A.C. Wicklow 208
5 Oscar Mc Grath Craanford Wexford 155
6 James Kearney Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. Kilkenny 185
7 John Whitelaw Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 200
8 David Ward St. L. O'Toole A.C. Carlow 232
9 Andrew Shaw Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 199
10 Luke Byrne Adamstown A.C. Wexford 140
11 Brian Todd Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 254
12 Peter Coscoran Star of the Sea A.C. 235
13 Jake Cullen Tara AC Meath 263
14 Shay McEvoy Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. Kilkenny 187
15 Josh Hogan Sliabh Bhuide Rovers Wexford 214
16 Finbar Kavanagh St. L. O'Toole A.C. Carlow 227
17 Danny O'Brien Dunleer A.C. Louth 166
18 Cillian Rudkins Gowran A.C. 171
19 Peter Meegan Dunleer A.C. Louth 165
20 Conor Matthews Dunleer A.C. Louth 164
21 James Coughlan Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 250
22 Oisin Lane Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 195
23 Ciaran Luby Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 196
24 Brian Martin Westmeath 273
25 Michael Spillane St. L. O'Toole A.C. Carlow 231
26 Thomas Reilly Meath 269
27 Jack Lowry St. L. O'Toole A.C. Carlow 228
28 Tj Doheny Dunleer A.C. Louth 161
29 Darragh Fee Roundwood & District A.C. Wicklow 211
30 Joseph O'Shea Ashford AC Wicklow 143
31 Jamie Campbell St. Coca's A.C. Kildare 217
32 David Phibbs Naas A.C. Kildare 207
33 Ruairi Fagan Westmeath 277
34 Jack Cleary Naas A.C. Kildare 201
35 Cian Martin Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 252
36 Darragh Cunningham Meath 268
37 Enda Gaffney Westmeath 278
38 Cathal Butler Dunleer A.C. Louth 160
39 James Dunne Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 251
39 T.J. Burke St. Abbans A.C. Boys U14 Laois 216
41 Cathal Kearney Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 280
42 Eddie Allen Emo/Rath A.C. Laois 36
43 Gerard Walsh Meath 272
44 Cian Bates Kilmore AC Wexford 815
45 Paddy Rafferty Westmeath 279
46 Mick Murphy Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 253
47 Dara Glynn Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. Kilkenny 184
48 Rian Hogan Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 194
49 Killian Hogan Castlecomer A.C. Kilkenny 152
50 Shane Smyth Meath 271
51 Dermot Bracken Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 249
52 Thomas Morgan Star of the Sea A.C. 238
53 Eoin Quinn Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 198
54 Dylan King Suncroft A.C. Kildare 240
55 Paul McCool Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 197
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56 Harry Haskins Meath 261
57 Jack Roche Doyle Kilmore AC Wexford 805
58 Neal Hodgins Dunleer A.C. Louth 162
59 Eoin Higgins St. Michael's AC Laois 233
60 Stephen Metcalfe Carlow 257
61 Ben McInerney Suncroft A.C. Kildare 241
62 Daragh Casey Meath 267
63 Jack Ryan St. Joseph's A.C. Kilkenny 224
64 Alex Hughes St. Joseph's A.C. 218
65 Conor Kriesche Star of the Sea A.C. 237
66 James Hanlon Taghmon A.C. Wexford 242
67 Alan Gordon Greystones & District A.C. Wicklow 175
68 Moyowa Olowu Le Cheile A.C. Kildare 192
69 Conor Murnaghan Le Cheile A.C. Kildare 191
70 Conor Keane D.M.P. A.C. Wexford 156
71 Callum Ledwidge Le Cheile A.C. Kildare 189
72 Zack Wright Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 255
73 Nicky Connolly Castlecomer A.C. Kilkenny 151
74 Aidan Hennessy Inbhear Dee A.C. Wicklow 180
75 Craig Wall Adamstown A.C. Wexford 142
76 Eddie Gittens Gowran A.C. Kilkenny 172
77 Luke Maher Le Cheile A.C. Kildare 190
78 Oran Hayes Le Cheile A.C. Kildare 188
79 Roan Hayes Roundwood & District A.C. Wicklow 212
80 Jordan Brady Roundwood & District A.C. Wicklow 210
81 Fergal Kilgannon Meath 262
82 Ciaran Smith Meath 270
83 John O'Connor Greystones & District A.C. Wicklow 177
84 Sean O'Dornan Castlecomer A.C. Kilkenny 148
85 Padraig Cahill Inbhear Dee A.C. Wicklow 179
86 Ben Dunbar Gibney St. L. O'Toole A.C. Carlow 225
87 Paul Murphy St. Joseph's A.C. Kilkenny 223
88 Connor Cassidy Kilmore AC Wexford 904
89 Nathan ParameswaranCelbridge A.C. Kildare 154
90 Adam Pielow D.M.P. A.C. Wexford 158
91 Thomas Dunne Ballyfin A.C. Laois 145
92 Ciaran Cullen Greystones & District A.C. Wicklow 174
93 Cian McNulty-Casey Star of the Sea A.C. Meath 239
94 Callum Bates Kimore AC Wexford 802
95 Matthew Buckley Meath 266
96 Rory Cassidy Kilmore AC Wexford 903
97 Cian McDonald Ballyroan Abbeyleix & District AC Laois 147
98 Sean Smithers St. L. O'Toole A.C. Carlow 230
99 Paul O'Brien Meath 264

100 Dylan Harris Meath 260
101 Darragh Carroll Trim A.C. 244
102 Jack Bryant Trim A.C. 243
103 Tom Buggy St. Abbans A.C. Boys U14 Laois 215
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BOYS U16

Pl. Name Club County #
1 Alan Monahan Meath 385
2 Paddy Maher Meath 378
3 Ciaran Nolan Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 324
4 James Maxwell Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 321
5 Bobby Crowley St. L. O'Toole A.C. Carlow 348
6 Jarlath Jordan Meath 382
7 Jack Moran Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 323
8 Cian Kelly St. Abbans A.C. Laois 341
9 Mark Milner Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 369
10 Niall Harvey St. L. O'Toole A.C. Carlow 350
11 Alex Hunter Ratoath A.C. Meath 334
12 Rory Lodge Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. Kilkenny 312
13 Oisin O Cuill St. Coca's A.C. Kildare 345
14 Jack Tyas Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 326
15 Christopher Whittle Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 370
16 Kasper Kapturkiewicz Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 367
17 Sam O'Neill Drogheda & District A.C. Louth 295
18 Richard Hennessy St. Joseph's A.C. Kilkenny 346
19 Aaron Donnelly St Senan's A.C. Kilkenny 359
20 David O'Carroll Gowran A.C. Kilkenny 302
21 Ruarcan O'Gibne Boyne A.C. Louth 288
22 Diarmuid McKeown Dunleer A.C. Louth 298
23 Eoin O'Dwyer Gowran A.C. Kilkenny 303
24 Luke Fitzpatrick Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. Kilkenny 311
25 Troy Scully Greystones & District A.C. Wicklow 304
26 Liam Murphy Le Cheile A.C. Kildare 315
27 Jonathon Nangle Meath 379
28 Billy Delahunty St Senan's A.C. Kilkenny 358
29 John Halton Meath 376
30 Adam Shaw Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 325
31 Tadhg Leahy Glenmore A.C. Louth 299
32 Ben Mahon Ratoath A.C. Meath 335
33 David Hawes Meath 377
34 Conor McHugh Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 322
35 Cormac Izuchukwu Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 366
36 Brian Kiernan Ratoath A.C. 333
37 James Boland Sliabh Bhuide Rovers Wexford 337
38 Naoise McKenna Meath 384
39 Tom Rafter Inbhear Dee A.C. Wicklow 308
40 Eoghan Goss Celbridge A.C. Kildare 290
41 Please contact us 388
42 Thomas Sheridan St Senan's A.C. Kilkenny 362
43 James Byrne Inbhear Dee A.C. Wicklow 305
44 Andrew Carroll Celbridge A.C. Kildare 289
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45 David O Connor St. L. O'Toole A.C. Carlow 355
46 Eoin Maher St Senan's A.C. Kilkenny 360
47 Adam Fitzpatrick Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. Kilkenny 310
48 Bill Cody Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. Kilkenny 309
49 Aaron Redmond St Senan's A.C. Kilkenny 361
50 Joseph Cronin Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 320
51 Lorcan Kelly Inbhear Dee A.C. Wicklow 306
52 Sammy Delaney St. Pauls A.C. Wexford 357
53 Ciaran Connolly Le Cheile A.C. Kildare 313
54 Joseph Hanlon Taghmon A.C. Wexford 363
55 John Murphy Menapians A.C. Wexford 318
56 Liam Turner D.M.P. A.C. Wexford 294
57 Harry Bailey Ratoath A.C. 331
58 Adam Holden Mountmellick A.C. Laois 319
59 Thomas Davis Le Cheile A.C. Kildare 314
60 Evan Butler Meath 381
61 Cormac Slattery Le Cheile A.C. Kildare 316
62 Ronan Slattery Le Cheile A.C. Kildare 317
63 Sean Sheridan Oughaval A.C. Laois 328
64 Joshua McLoughlin D.M.P. A.C. Wexford 293
65 Sean Byrne Roundwood & District A.C. Meath 336
66 Adam Nicholl-Waugh St. Abbans A.C. Laois 343
67 Peter Gatley D.M.P. A.C Wexford 292
68 James O'Neill Gowran A.C. 300
69 Late entry 389
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BOYS U18

Pl. Name Club County #
1 Shane Hughes Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 424
2 Peter Lynch Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. Kilkenny 415
3 Jamie Wall St. L. O'Toole A.C. Carlow 1387
4 Chinnie Izuchukwu Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 445
5 Sean Power Kilkenny 457
6 Eoin Smyth Meath 468
7 David Lawler St. Abbans A.C. Laois 428
8 Oisin Quinn Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 425
9 Patrick Shaw Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 423
10 Ciaran Leech Meath 458
11 Oran O Flaherty St. L. O'Toole A.C. Carlow 1383
12 Oisin O'Gibne Boyne A.C. Louth 391
13 Rory Kelly Inbhear Dee A.C. Wicklow 407
14 Steven Diggin Greystones & District A.C. Wicklow 406
15 Eamon Murphy St. L. O'Toole A.C. Carlow 1379
16 Andrew Nevin Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 421
17 Jack Boylan Dunleer A.C. Louth 398
18 John Fitzsimons Kildare A.C. Kildare 410
19 Andrew O'Brien Kildare A.C. Kildare 412
20 Eoin Reidy St. Coca's A.C. Kildare 430
21 James Power Kilkenny 456
22 Conor Farrell Celbridge A.C. Kildare 394
23 Domhnall O'Farrell Portlaoise A.C. Laois 426
24 Michael Malone St. Coca's A.C. Kildare 429
25 Connor Butler Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 440
26 Craig Byrne Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. Kilkenny 414
27 Loic Deugran Kildare A.C. Kildare 409
28 Robert Hewson Kildare A.C. Kildare 411
29 Michael Moran Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 420
30 Fionn Roche Kilmore AC Wexford 470
31 Paul Gill Na Fiana Meath 469
32 Sean Hopkins Menapians A.C. Wexford 417
33 Mathew Molloy Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 449
34 Jonathan Crowley Kilkenny 455
35 Cathal Grennan Rosenallis A.C. Laois 427
36 Conor Cullen Meath 466
37 Jack Kyle Celbridge A.C. Kildare 396
38 Sean Buggy Kilkenny 454
39 Gerrard Godley Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 443
40 Sean Rigney Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 453
41 Cian Redmond Inbhear Dee A.C. Wicklow 408
42 Ciaran O'Connor Celbridge A.C. Kildare 397
43 Liam King Celbridge A.C. Kildare 395
44 Declan Brady Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 418
45 Robert Clampett Celbridge A.C. Kildare 393
46 Taylor Kane Gowran A.C. Kilkenny 403
47 Cormac O'Gibne Boyne A.C. Louth 392
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NOVICE MEN

Pl. Name Club County #
1 Thomas Moran Meath 1090
2 Danny Lawler St. Abbans A.C. Laois 1074
3 Patrick Roche Naas A.C. Kildare 1045
4 Caoimhin Kelly Donore Harriers Dublin 1015
5 James McAssey St. L. O'Toole A.C. Carlow 1078
6 Jonathan Phillips Sli Cualann A.C. Wicklow 1052
7 Damian Cauvet Liffey Valley A.C. Dublin 1029
8 Stephen Hunter St Michaels Laois 1187
9 Paddy Kelly Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 1039
10 Peter Arthur Liffey Valley A.C. Dublin 1031
11 Chris Morgan Liffey Valley A.C. Dublin 1030
12 Conor Rochford St Senan's A.C. Kilkenny 1079
13 Noel Kennedy Sliabh Buidhe Rovers AC Wexford 1055
14 Barry Murphy Celbridge A.C. Kildare 1008
15 Paul Mitchell Tullamore Harriers Offaly 1087
16 Pauric Berry Tullamore Harriers Offaly 1086
17 Darren Hand Donore Harriers Dublin 1013
18 Conor Burke Celbridge A.C. Kildare 1006
19 Daragh Fitzgibbon Donore Harriers Dublin 1012
20 Tim Grummell Sli Cualann A.C. Wicklow 1047
21 Jamie Skelly Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Dublin 1024
22 Denis Moynihan Sliabh Buidhe Rovers AC Wexford 1057
23 Dave Murray Tullamore Harriers Offaly 1083
24 Thomas Lynn Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 1041
25 Ahmed Hussain Abdi Meath 1092
26 Ger Doyle Sliabh Buidhe Rovers AC Wexford 1060
27 Thomas O'Reilly Meath 1093
28 Morgan McDonagh Meath 1091
29 Kevin Brennan St. Abbans A.C. Laois 1071
30 Trevor Conroy Sliabh Buidhe Rovers AC Wexford 1062
31 Gavin Curran Liffey Valley A.C. Dublin 1034
32 Tom Moore Sli Cualann A.C. Wicklow 1048
33 Dave Fox Tullamore Harriers Offaly 1082
34 Garrett Banahan Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Dublin 1027
35 Donal Flanery Sli Cualann A.C. Wicklow 990
36 Luke Boland Donore Harriers Dublin 1011
37 Diarmuid Meldon Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Dublin 1025
38 Mark Donegan Tullamore Harriers Offaly 1085
39 Conor Barry St. Abbans A.C. Laois 1073
40 Ben Vaitkevichius Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 1040
41 James Nolan St. Abbans A.C. Laois 1076
42 Jamie Lennon Sli Cualann A.C. Wicklow 1050
43 Mark Sheridan Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Dublin 1026
44 Paul Mitchell Sportsworld A.C. Dublin 1065
45 John Kirwin Ballyroanabbeyleix & Dist Ac Laois 1003
46 James Hoare Celbridge A.C. Kildare 1005
47 Ian McCormack Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 1043
48 Kevin Curran Sportsworld A.C. Dublin 1064
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49 Andrew Flynn Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Dublin 1028
50 Bernard Fortune Sliabh Buidhe Rovers AC Wexford 1056
51 Philip Niland Celbridge A.C. Kildare 1007
52 Darren Hughes Donore Harriers Dublin 1014
53 Paul Doran United Striders A.C. Wexford 1080
54 Trevor Corcoran St. L. O'Toole A.C. Carlow 1077
55 Conor Reilly Liffey Valley A.C. Dublin 1035
56 Darren Butler Tullamore Harriers Offaly 1088
57 Diarmuid O'Briain Sli Cualann A.C. Wicklow 1049
58 Bernard Byrne Donore Harriers Dublin 1009
59 Patrick Kinsella Sli Cualann A.C. Wicklow 1046
60 Eoin Kennedy Brothers Pearse A.C. Dublin 1004
61 Lee Savage Menapians A.C. Wexford 1037
62 Mark Small Sportsworld A.C. Dublin 1066
63 Killian O'Hora Donore Harriers Dublin 1017
64 Tom Dunne Ballyroan Abbeyleix & Dist. Ac Laois 1001
65 Luke Butler United Striders A.C. Wexford 1081
66 Ciaran Bates Menapians A.C. Wexford 1038
67 Hugh Kelly Meath 946
68 Philip Roche St. Abbans A.C. Laois 1072
69 Will Greensmith Sportsworld A.C. Dublin 1063
70 Stephen Nea Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 1044
71 John Kennedy Ballyroan Abbeyleix & Dist. Ac Laois 1002
72 Dermot Maguire Sliabh Buidhe Rovers AC Wexford 1059
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MASTER MEN

Pl. Name Club Cat. County Result
1 Niall Lynch Donore Harriers M40 Dublin 21:07
2 Tony Reilly Ballyroan Abbeyleix & Dist Ac M40 Laois 21:16
3 Des Kennedy Raheny Shamrock A.C. M45 Dublin 21:18
4 Colm Burke St. Abbans A.C. M45 Laois 21:33
5 Mick Byrne Sli Cualann A.C. M50 Wicklow 50+ 21:39
6 Pat Malone Newbridge A.C. M50 Kildare 21:52
7 Mark Hackett St. Michael's AC M40 Laois 22:11
8 Brendan Beere Liffey Valley A.C. M35 Dublin 22:18
9 Ciaran O'Dwyer Dunshaughlin M40 Meath 22:25
10 Mike Griffin Liffey Valley A.C. M35 Dublin 22:27
11 John McGrath United Striders A.C. M40 Wexford 22:29
12 William Morris Donore Harriers M35 Dublin 22:35
13 Ciaran Carr Newbridge A.C. M35 Kildare 22:36
14 Paul Balfe Liffey Valley A.C. M40 Dublin 22:37
15 Emmet O'Briain Donore Harriers M35 Dublin 22:39
16 Ciaran Reilly Liffey Valley A.C. M35 Dublin 22:42
17 Tommy Mcelwain Sliabh Buidhe Rovers AC M45 Wexford 22:44
18 Kevin Murphy Slaney Olympic A.C. M45 Wexford 22:46
19 Roibeard Miller Ballyfin A.C. M35 Laois 22:49
20 Pat Foley M35 Wexford 22:54
21 Stephen Flavin M45 Wexford 22:59
22 Stephen Kelly Balbriggan & District M35 Dublin 23:00
23 Phil Hennessy Donore Harriers M45 Dublin 23:01
24 Brian Kelly Raheny Shamrock A.C. M50 Dublin 50+ 23:06
25 Eddie Garry Tullamore Harriers M35 Offaly +35 23:18
26 Richie Galvin Tullamore Harriers M40 Offaly +35 23:21
27 John Donegan Tullamore Harriers M50 Offaly 50+ 23:23
28 Martin McDonald Ballyroan Abbeyleix & Dist Ac M55 Laois 23:24
29 Dermot Ayres St. Abbans A.C. M35 Laois 23:27
30 Ruary Martin Star of the Sea A.C. M35 Meath 23:30
31 Gerry O'Reilly Dunboyne A.C. M40 Meath 23:34
32 Hugh Brosnan Donore Harriers M35 Dublin 23:37
33 Joe Casey Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. M50 Dublin 50+ 23:49
34 Ronan King Sli Cualann A.C.50+ M50 Wicklow 50+ 24:00
35 Derek Hunter M45 Meath 24:02
36 Alan O'Donnell Balbriggan & District M35 Dublin 24:03
37 Matt Glennon Mullingar Harriers A.C. M50 24:04
38 John Clarke Raheny Shamrock A.C. M35 Dublin 24:05
39 Derek Malone M40 Wexford 24:06
40 David Brophy Tullamore Harriers M45 Offaly +35 24:06
41 Dessie Shorten Sli Cualann A.C. 50+ M55 Wicklow 50+ 24:07
42 Tommy Bishop Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. M50 Dublin 50+ 24:08
43 Pat O'Callaghan United Striders A.C. M45 Wexford 24:10
44 Michael Cunningham Sportsworld A.C. M35 Dublin 24:12
45 Eddie McGrath Liffey Valley A.C. M45 Dublin 24:14
46 Ben Mooney Sli Cualann A.C. 50+ M50 Wicklow 50+ 24:21
47 Matt Flannelly United Striders A.C. M50 Wexford 24:23
48 Niall English St. Abbans A.C. M40 Laois 24:25
49 Christy Donegan Tullamore Harriers M50 Offaly 50+ 24:28
50 Martin Breen Sli Cualann A.C. M40 Wicklow 24:30
51 Chris Keeling Balbriggan & District M55 Dublin 50+ 24:35
52 Brendan Abbott Tullamore Harriers M50 Offaly 50+ 24:37
53 Dave Morley Liffey Valley A.C. M45 Dublin 24:37
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54 Martin Dorgan Liffey Valley A.C. M45 Dublin 24:38
55 David Gargan Raheny Shamrock A.C. M40 Dublin 24:39
56 Ted Flannelly United Striders A.C. M45 Wexford 24:49
57 John Farrelly Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. M50 Dublin 50+ 24:51
58 Tom Fagan Donore Harriers M45 Dublin 24:52
59 Mj Bolton Sli Cualann A.C. M55 Wicklow 50+ 24:53
60 Ronan Devoy Portlaoise A.C. M35 Laois 24:53
61 Alan Caul Star of the Sea A.C. M40 Meath 24:54
62 Tom Cuddy Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. M55 Dublin 50+ 24:55
63 Alan King Balbriggan & District M35 Dublin 25:07
64 Liam Byrne Tullamore Harriers M45 Offaly +35 25:09
65 Brian Collins Star of the Sea A.C. M45 Meath 25:13
66 Mick O'Brien Sli Cualann A.C. M45 Wicklow 25:13
67 Tony Dunne Liffey Valley A.C. M50 Dublin 50+ 25:16
68 Michael J O'Neill Sli Cualann A.C. M40 Wicklow 25:17
69 Andre Vanbarnaveld M40 Wexford 25:18
70 Ger Lynam Tullamore Harriers M35 Offaly +35 25:23
71 Warren McIntyre Dunboyne A.C. M40 Meath 25:26
72 Bruce Phillips Sli Cualann A.C. M50 Wicklow 50+ 25:30
73 Bernard Graham St. Abbans A.C. M40 Laois 25:32
74 Paul Kelly Sli Cualann A.C. M35 Wicklow 25:35
75 Noel Tobin Sportsworld A.C. M45 Dublin 25:37
76 Hugh Kinsella Sli Cualann A.C. M50 Wicklow 50+ 25:40
77 John O Connor Slaney Olympic A.C. M45 Wexford 25:48
78 Alan Caul M40 Meath 25:49
79 Brian Collins M45 Meath 25:50
80 Stuart McClean Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. M45 Dublin 25:50
81 Larry Lacey St. Joseph's A.C. M55 Kilkenny 25:54
82 Anthony Gillen Sportsworld A.C. M45 Dublin 25:55
83 Keith Eglington Dunboyne A.C. M35 25:55
84 Anthony Breen Sli Cualann A.C. M40 Wicklow 25:59
85 Paul McSteen Balbriggan & District M35 Dublin 26:04
86 John McHugh Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. M55 Dublin 50+ 26:07
87 Terry Clarke Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. M55 Dublin 50+ 26:13
88 Michael Gygax Raheny Shamrock A.C. M50 Dublin 50+ 26:30
89 Pat Collins Liffey Valley A.C. M65 Dublin 50+ 26:36
90 Noel Larkin M45 Meath 26:43
91 John White St. Michael's AC M45 Laois 26:51
92 Len Owens Tullamore Harriers M45 Offaly +35 26:52
93 Terry Kavanagh Sli Cualann A.C. M60 Wicklow 50+ 26:57
94 John Todd Tullamore Harriers M60 Offaly 50+ 27:06
95 Tony Gartland Sli Cualann A.C. M50 Offaly 50+ 27:08
96 Emmett Malone United Striders A.C. M40 Wexford 27:13
97 Anthony John Cotter Sli Cualann A.C. M45 Wicklow 27:14
98 Jim Boland Sli Cualann A.C. M60 Wicklow 27:23
99 Billy Rafter Sli Cualann A.C. M50 Wicklow 50+ 27:53

100 Joe Hough Sportsworld A.C. M35 Dublin 27:59
101 Joe Cooper Liffey Valley A.C. M60 Dublin 50+ 28:37
102 Joseph Walsh Portlaoise A.C. M45 Laois 28:48
103 Gavin Kelly United Striders A.C. M45 Wexford 28:50
104 Martin Brogan M55 Meath 50+ 28:51
105 Conor Cooney Drogheda & District M60 29:00
106 Albert Keenan Newbridge A.C. M65 Kildare 29:09
107 Killian McMorrow Sportsworld A.C. M50 Dublin 29:26
108 Andy Quinn Mullingar Harriers A.C. M50 29:55
109 Pj Doyle Sli Cualann A.C. M45 Wicklow 30:01
110 Ciaran Tobin Trim M50 Meath 50+ 30:10
111 Paddy Reilly Liffey Valley A.C. M65 Dublin 50+ 30:13
112 Brian Cully Trim M35 Meath 50+ 31:23
113 Jim Langan Tullamore Harriers M70 Offaly 50+ 33:33
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MASTER MEN M35

Pl. Name Club Cat. County # Result
1 Brendan Beere Liffey Valley A.C. M35 Dublin 1241 22:18
2 Mike Griffin Liffey Valley A.C. M35 Dublin 1239 22:27
3 William Morris Donore Harriers M35 Dublin 1219 22:35
4 Ciaran Carr Newbridge A.C. M35 Kildare 1261 22:36
5 Emmet O'Briain Donore Harriers M35 Dublin 1222 22:39
6 Ciaran Reilly Liffey Valley A.C. M35 Dublin 1238 22:42
7 Roibeard Miller Ballyfin A.C. M35 Laois 1208 22:49
8 Pat Foley M35 Wexford 659 22:54
9 Stephen Kelly Balbriggan & District M35 Dublin 1206 23:00
10 Eddie Garry Tullamore Harriers M35 Offaly +35 1459 23:18
11 Dermot Ayres St. Abbans A.C. M35 Laois 1435 23:27
12 Ruary Martin Star of the Sea A.C. M35 Meath 1446 23:30
13 Hugh Brosnan Donore Harriers M35 Dublin 1213 23:37
14 Alan O'Donnell Balbriggan & District M35 Dublin 1203 24:03
15 John Clarke Raheny Shamrock A.C. M35 Dublin 1281 24:05
16 Michael Cunningham Sportsworld A.C. M35 Dublin 1424 24:12
17 Ronan Devoy Portlaoise A.C. M35 Laois 1267 24:53
18 Alan King Balbriggan & District M35 Dublin 1202 25:07
19 Ger Lynam Tullamore Harriers M35 Offaly +35 1463 25:23
20 Paul Kelly Sli Cualann A.C. M35 Wicklow 1209 25:35
21 Keith Eglington Dunboyne A.C. M35 1229 25:55
22 Paul McSteen Balbriggan & District M35 Dublin 1204 26:04
23 Joe Hough Sportsworld A.C. M35 Dublin 1426 27:59
24 Brian Cully Trim M35 Meath 50+ 657 31:23
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MASTER MEN M40

Pl. Name Club Cat. County # Result
1 Niall Lynch Donore Harriers M40 Dublin 1217 21:07
2 Tony Reilly Ballyroan Abbeyleix & Dist Ac M40 Laois 1211 21:16
3 Mark Hackett St. Michael's AC M40 Laois 1472 22:11
4 Ciaran O'Dwyer Dunshaughlin M40 Meath 282 22:25
5 John McGrath United Striders A.C. M40 Wexford 1452 22:29
6 Paul Balfe Liffey Valley A.C. M40 Dublin 1244 22:37
7 Richie Galvin Tullamore Harriers M40 Offaly +35 1458 23:21
8 Gerry O'Reilly Dunboyne A.C. M40 Meath 1224 23:34
9 Derek Malone M40 Wexford 658 24:06
10 Niall English St. Abbans A.C. M40 Laois 1431 24:25
11 Martin Breen Sli Cualann A.C. M40 Wicklow 1297 24:30
12 David Gargan Raheny Shamrock A.C. M40 Dublin 1275 24:39
13 Alan Caul Star of the Sea A.C. M40 Meath 1445 24:54
14 Michael J O'Neill Sli Cualann A.C. M40 Wicklow 1296 25:17
15 Andre Vanbarnaveld M40 Wexford 1095 25:18
16 Warren McIntyre Dunboyne A.C. M40 Meath 1226 25:26
17 Bernard Graham St. Abbans A.C. M40 Laois 1429 25:32
18 Alan Caul M40 Meath 1097 25:49
19 Anthony Breen Sli Cualann A.C. M40 Wicklow 1299 25:59
20 Emmett Malone United Striders A.C. M40 Wexford 1455 27:13

MASTER MEN M45

Pl. Name Club Cat. County # Result
1 Des Kennedy Raheny Shamrock A.C. M45 Dublin 1277 21:18
2 Colm Burke St. Abbans A.C. M45 Laois 1433 21:33
3 Tommy Mcelwain Sliabh Buidhe Rovers AC M45 Wexford 1421 22:44
4 Kevin Murphy Slaney Olympic A.C. M45 Wexford 1292 22:46
5 Stephen Flavin M45 Wexford 1094 22:59
6 Phil Hennessy Donore Harriers M45 Dublin 1215 23:01
7 Derek Hunter M45 Meath 284 24:02
8 David Brophy Tullamore Harriers M45 Offaly +35 1461 24:06
9 Pat O'Callaghan United Striders A.C. M45 Wexford 1453 24:10
10 Eddie McGrath Liffey Valley A.C. M45 Dublin 1245 24:14
11 Dave Morley Liffey Valley A.C. M45 Dublin 1246 24:37
12 Martin Dorgan Liffey Valley A.C. M45 Dublin 1247 24:38
13 Ted Flannelly United Striders A.C. M45 Wexford 1450 24:49
14 Tom Fagan Donore Harriers M45 Dublin 1214 24:52
15 Liam Byrne Tullamore Harriers M45 Offaly +35 1460 25:09
16 Brian Collins Star of the Sea A.C. M45 Meath 1447 25:13
17 Mick O'Brien Sli Cualann A.C. M45 Wicklow 1407 25:13
18 Noel Tobin Sportsworld A.C. M45 Dublin 1423 25:37
19 John O Connor Slaney Olympic A.C. M45 Wexford 1293 25:48
20 Brian Collins M45 Meath 996 25:50
21 Stuart McClean Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. M45 Dublin 1290 25:50
22 Anthony Gillen Sportsworld A.C. M45 Dublin 1422 25:55
23 Noel Larkin M45 Meath 656 26:43
24 John White St. Michael's AC M45 Laois 283 26:51
25 Len Owens Tullamore Harriers M45 Offaly +35 1464 26:52
26 Anthony John Cotter Sli Cualann A.C. M45 Wicklow 1406 27:14
27 Joseph Walsh Portlaoise A.C. M45 Laois 1270 28:48
28 Gavin Kelly United Striders A.C. M45 Wexford 1454 28:50
29 Pj Doyle Sli Cualann A.C. M45 Wicklow 1409 30:01
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MASTER MEN M50

Pl. Name Club Cat. County # Result
1 Mick Byrne Sli Cualann A.C. M50 Wicklow 50+ 1411 21:39
2 Pat Malone Newbridge A.C. M50 Kildare 1262 21:52
3 Brian Kelly Raheny Shamrock A.C. M50 Dublin 50+ 1272 23:06
4 John Donegan Tullamore Harriers M50 Offaly 50+ 1468 23:23
5 Joe Casey Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. M50 Dublin 50+ 1282 23:49
6 Ronan King Sli Cualann A.C.50+ M50 Wicklow 50+ 1419 24:00
7 Matt Glennon Mullingar Harriers A.C. M50 1257 24:04
8 Tommy Bishop Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. M50 Dublin 50+ 1283 24:08
9 Ben Mooney Sli Cualann A.C. 50+ M50 Wicklow 50+ 1295 24:21
10 Matt Flannelly United Striders A.C. M50 Wexford 1451 24:23
11 Christy Donegan Tullamore Harriers M50 Offaly 50+ 1469 24:28
12 Brendan Abbott Tullamore Harriers M50 Offaly 50+ 1471 24:37
13 John Farrelly Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. M50 Dublin 50+ 1284 24:51
14 Tony Dunne Liffey Valley A.C. M50 Dublin 50+ 1251 25:16
15 Bruce Phillips Sli Cualann A.C. M50 Wicklow 50+ 1416 25:30
16 Hugh Kinsella Sli Cualann A.C. M50 Wicklow 50+ 1413 25:40
17 Michael Gygax Raheny Shamrock A.C. M50 Dublin 50+ 1271 26:30
18 Tony Gartland Sli Cualann A.C. M50 Offaly 50+ 1417 27:08
19 Billy Rafter Sli Cualann A.C. M50 Wicklow 50+ 1420 27:53
20 Killian McMorrow Sportsworld A.C. M50 Dublin 1425 29:26
21 Andy Quinn Mullingar Harriers A.C. M50 1258 29:55
22 Ciaran Tobin Trim M50 Meath 50+ 1494 30:10

MASTER MEN M55

Pl. Name Club Cat. County # Result
1 Martin McDonald Ballyroan Abbeyleix & Dist Ac M55 Laois 1210 23:24
2 Dessie Shorten Sli Cualann A.C. 50+ M55 Wicklow 50+ 1414 24:07
3 Chris Keeling Balbriggan & District M55 Dublin 50+ 1201 24:35
4 Mj Bolton Sli Cualann A.C. M55 Wicklow 50+ 1412 24:53
5 Tom Cuddy Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. M55 Dublin 50+ 1286 24:55
6 Larry Lacey St. Joseph's A.C. M55 Kilkenny 997 25:54
7 John McHugh Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. M55 Dublin 50+ 1289 26:07
8 Terry Clarke Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. M55 Dublin 50+ 1287 26:13
9 Martin Brogan M55 Meath 50+ 1493 28:51

MASTER MEN M60

Pl. Name Club Cat. County # Result
1 Terry Kavanagh Sli Cualann A.C. M60 Wicklow 50+ 1415 26:57
2 John Todd Tullamore Harriers M60 Offaly 50+ 1467 27:06
3 Jim Boland Sli Cualann A.C. M60 Wicklow 1418 27:23
4 Joe Cooper Liffey Valley A.C. M60 Dublin 50+ 1252 28:37
5 Conor Cooney Drogheda & District M60 1223 29:00
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MASTER MEN M65

Pl. Name Club Cat. County # Result
1 Pat Collins Liffey Valley A.C. M65 Dublin 50+ 1250 26:36
2 Albert Keenan Newbridge A.C. M65 Kildare 1263 29:09
3 Paddy Reilly Liffey Valley A.C. M65 Dublin 50+ 1253 30:13

MASTER MEN M70

Pl. Name Club Cat. County # Result
1 Jim Langan Tullamore Harriers M70 Offaly 50+ 1470 33:33


